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Diary Dates 2018-2019  
 
 

Date Time  Event 
Tuesday 30th April 2.30 pm & 6.30 pm Countdown to School Meeting (for parents of 

P1 children from August 2019 – parents 
only) 

Monday 6th May  All day Local Holiday – school closed 

Tuesday 7th May All day Inset Day – school closed to all pupils 

Tuesday 14th May 5.00 – 8.00 pm Parent Interviews 

Thursday 16th May 4.00 – 6.00 pm Parent Interviews 

Thursday 23rd May All day School closed for European Elections 

Monday 27th May 9.30 am – 10.30 am 
& 2.15 pm – 3.15 pm 

Open Day (P7 morning only) 

Monday 27th May – 
Thursday 30th May  

1.30 pm (27.05) until 
12.30 pm (30.05) 

P7 – S1 transition visits for children moving 
to St Machar Academy 

Tuesday 4th June All day Sports Day (weather permitting) 

Thursday 6th June 11.00 Nursery Induction meeting (parents only) 

Thursday 6th June 2.30 pm & 6.30 pm P1 Induction meeting (parents only) 

Monday 1st July 2.00 pm P1 Achievement Assembly 

Tuesday 2nd July 9.30 am P2 Achievement Assembly 

Tuesday 2nd July 11.00 am P3 Achievement Assembly 

Tuesday 2nd July 2.15 pm P4 Achievement Assembly 

Wednesday 3rd July 9.30 am P5 Achievement Assembly 

Wednesday 3rd July 11.00 am P6 Achievement Assembly 

Wednesday 3rd July 2.00 pm P7 Achievement Assembly 

Thursday 4th July 10.00 am & 1.30 pm Nursery Graduation 

Friday 5th July 9.30 am P7 Leavers’ Assembly 

Friday 5th July 3.15 pm End of school session 

Tuesday 20th August 9.00 am First day of session 2019 - 2020 

 
European Elections 
We have been informed that the school will be used as a polling station on Thursday 23rd of May for 
the European Elections, this means that the school will be closed to all pupils on that day.  Staff will 
undertake additional training on this day. 
 
Breakfast Club 
A gentle reminder that children who come to the 8.30 breakfast club should not have breakfast 
before coming, the purpose of the club is to provide children with breakfast and not childcare.   
 
A reminder that the school & nursery are closed to pupils on Monday 6th and Tuesday 7th of 
May. 
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